policy number printed on documents with destruction list ,sticking of 

brown/white paper on reusable dockets & incremental flat file and re-

arranging the balance dockets and racks for creating additional space in 
RMF  –LIC of India, Ernakulam Division (2025-2026)  

3 EMD 25000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) (Refundable)  

4 

Tender Fee 118/- (Rs. One Hundred Eighteen)  (non-refundable)  

5 

Address for submission 

of bid (To be dropped in 

Tender box  @ E&OS 

Department Divisional 

Office,Ernakulam) 

Manager (E&OS)  

Life Insurance Corporation of India, 

Divisional Office, Jeevan Prakash, P.B. No: 1133, M.G.

[...]

Name & signature of the Vendor 

Notice inviting tender for pulling of dockets and  incremental flat files  in RMF  –LIC of India, Ernakulam Division (2025-

2026)  

Annexure B-Instructions to Bidders and Terms & Conditions. 

1.  Earnest Money Deposit(EMD)  of Rs. 25000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay 

Order in favour of ‘Life Insurance Corporation Of India’ payable at ERNAKULAM. and the cost of tender fee (Non-

refundable) of Rs. 118/- (Rupees one hundred Eighteen only – inclusive of GST), the Miscellaneous Receipt of the tender 

fee deposited or Demand Draft or Pay Order shall be submitted with the tender documents in a  sealed cover Envelope. 

2. The EMD of Rs. 25,000 /-  will not carry any interest. 

3.

[...]

NOTES- 

1. GST  WILL BE APPLICABLE AS PER GOVT. RULES. 

2.  Any correction/overwriting/cutting in the quoted amount shall be authenticated by the 

Vendor. 

3. Please quote the rates considering the total volume of dockets approximately 12,06,935        

( Twelve Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five dockets ) and 3,988 (Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight incremental flat files). 

Place:                                          Name & Signature of the authorised person  

Date: